

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10250  
**Item**                                         mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                 18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**        Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Whey powder (**milk**)  
**Lactose**  
Vanilla extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2280 KJ / 545 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	32.4 g
	Carbohydrate:	48.5 g
	Of which sugars:	46.2 g
	Protein:	5.3 g
	Salt:	0.08 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, vanilla taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\triangleq$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark Raspberry

**1. Vendor address**  
Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number** 10253  
**Item** mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code** 18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food** Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Whey powder (**milk**)  
**Lactose**  
Raspberry extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2280 KJ / 545 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	32.4 g
	Carbohydrate:	48.5 g
	Of which sugars:	46.2 g
	Protein:	5.3 g
	Salt:	0.08 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, raspberry taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark Orange

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10252  
**Item**                                        mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                 18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**        Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Whey powder (**milk**)  
**Lactose**  
Orange extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2280 KJ / 545 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	32.4 g
	Carbohydrate:	48.5 g
	Of which sugars:	46.2 g
	Protein:	5.3 g
	Salt:	0.08 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, orange taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)



## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark Cocos

**1. Vendor address**  
Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number** 10254  
**Item** mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code** 18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food** Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Whey powder (**milk**)  
**Lactose**  
Coconut extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2280 KJ / 545 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	32.4 g
	Carbohydrate:	48.5 g
	Of which sugars:	46.2 g
	Protein:	5.3 g
	Salt:	0.08 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, coconut taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco White

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10400  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                      18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**              Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Vanilla extract  
Coloring: lemons yellow  
Coconutoil  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2350 KJ / 570 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	34 g
	Carbohydrate:	58 g
	Of which sugars:	58 g
	Protein:	5.5 g
	Salt:	0.3 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, vanilla taste, white chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 7 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark Almond Speculoos

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10258  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                      18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**              Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Speculoos seasoning  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Whey powder (**milk**)  
**Lactose**  
Almond extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin



#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2280 KJ / 545 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	32.4 g
	Carbohydrate:	48.5 g
	Of which sugars:	46.2 g
	Protein:	5.3 g
	Salt:	0.08 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, almond/ speculoos taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Blue

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10402  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                  18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**        Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernel)  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Coloring: E 133 (brilliant blue FCF)  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2375 KJ / 570 kcal
	Fat:	35.5 g
	Of which saturates:	33.5 g
	Carbohydrate:	57.5 g
	Of which sugars:	57.5 g
	Protein:	5.5 g
	Salt:	0.3 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, white chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 7 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Pink

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10403  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                      18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**              Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernel)  
Skimmed **milk** powder  
Concentrate: (beetroot juice, radish)  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin  
Coloring: E 160c capsanthin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2350 KJ / 570 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	34 g
	Carbohydrate:	58 g
	Of which sugars:	58 g
	Protein:	5.5 g
	Salt:	0.3 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, white chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 7 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.



## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Green

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10406  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                      18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**              Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernel)  
**milk** powder (lean)  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (sunflower)  
Coloring: E 141 chlorophyllin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2350 KJ / 570 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	34 g
	Carbohydrate:	58 g
	Of which sugars:	58 g
	Protein:	5.5 g
	Salt:	0.3 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, white chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 7 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Yellow

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10407  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                  18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**        Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernel)  
**milk powder (lean)**  
**whey powder (milk)**  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (sunflower)  
Coloring: E 160a beta-carotene

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2350 KJ / 560 kcal
	Fat:	35 g
	Of which saturates:	34 g
	Carbohydrate:	57 g
	Of which sugars:	57 g
	Protein:	5.5 g
	Salt:	0.5 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, white chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 7 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)

## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<b>present</b>	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.

## Product profile: mycusini 3D Choco Dark Vegan

**1. Vendor address**                      Print4Taste GmbH  
Liebigstraße 11  
85354 Freising  
Germany

### 2. General Information

**Item number**                              10600  
**Item**    mycusini 3D Choco  
**HS-Code**                                      18063200  
**Descriptive name of the food**              Compound

### 3. Ingredients

Sugar  
Hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut, palm kernel)  
Cocoa powder  
Vanilla extract  
Stabilizer: Sorbitan tristearate  
Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

#### 4. Nutritional labelling

<b>100 g contain on average:</b>	Energy:	2355 KJ / 563 kcal
	Fat:	37.3 g
	Of which saturates:	34.6 g
	Carbohydrate:	49.8 g
	Of which sugars:	47.8 g
	Protein:	3.7 g
	Salt:	0.01 g

#### 5. Microbiology

	Aerobic, mesophilic total viable count:	less than 5000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and molds:	less than 350 cfu/g

#### 6. Organoleptic properties

Sweet, vanilla taste, chocolate like taste

#### 7. Storage life /Storage/ Packaging

<b>Storage life</b>	Unopened in original packaging 12 month from production date
<b>Storage</b>	Keep at 18-20°C, in a dark and dry place
<b>Packaging</b>	Wrapped in non-edible, synthetic sausage casing
	Bag containing 10 refills (à 16 g $\pm$ 160 g)



## 8. Declaration of allergens according to current version of 1169/2011/EG

### Annex II

	Present as ingredient in the product	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		
Crustaceans and products thereof		
Eggs and products thereof		
Fish and products thereof		
Peanuts and products thereof		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>present</b>	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)		possible
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof		possible
Celery and products thereof		
Mustard and products thereof		
Sesame seeds and products thereof		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 ppm		
Lupin and products thereof		
Molluscs and products thereof		

#### May contain traces of milk and nuts

These values are subject to the usual biological deviations and production fluctuations and are determined by calculation.

The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and accurate. This document contains business and trade secrets. The recipient commits himself to treat this document and its content as strictly confidential, shut away this document and not to pass this document to third parties. Thereof exempt are third parties that need this document to carry out their tasks.